STATE OF KANSAS

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

API	NUMBER_	15-185-22,247-00-00
-----	---------	---------------------

TYPE OR PRINT  NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Coms. Div. office within 30 days.  Office within 30 days.  ADDRESS Route 1 Box 170, Stafford, KS 67578  ADDRESS Route 1 Box 170, Stafford, KS 67578  ADDRESS Route 1 Box 170, Stafford, KS 67578  COUNTY Stafford  COUNTY Stafford  COUNTY Stafford  PHONE#(314 234-5507 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 4425 Date Well Completed 7/10/85  Character of Well DEA Plugging Commenced 7/10/85  Character of Well Death of the death of the Well Well Well Death of the Well Death of the Well Well Death of the Well Well Death of the Well Death of the Well Death of the Well Well Death of the Well Well Death of the Well Death of the Well Death of the Well Death of the Well Well Death of the Well Well Death of the	STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION	. K.A.R82-3-117			API NUM	APT NUMBER 15-185-22,247-20		
ADDRESS ROUTE 1 BOX 170, Stafford, KS 67578  LEASE OPERATOR HI-PTO EXPLORATIONS, Inc.  LEASE OPERATOR HI-PTO EXPLORATIONS, Inc.  ADDRESS ROUTE 1 BOX 170, Stafford, KS 67578  COUNTY Stafford  ADDRESS ROUTE 1 BOX 170, Stafford, KS 67578  COUNTY Stafford  CHARACTER OF HOLL OF THE WARREN OF THE WARR	200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202				LEASE N	LEASE NAME Horstman		
and return to Cons. Div. 5.52  office within 30 days. 3.52  3630  Ff. from E Section Lin 364ys. 3.52  3630  Ff. from E Section Lin 3630  ADDRESS Route 1 Box 170, Stafford, KS 67578  COUNTY Stafford  ADDRESS Route 1 Box 170, Stafford, KS 67578  COUNTY Stafford  ADDRESS Route 1 Box 170, Stafford, KS 67578  COUNTY Stafford  COUNTY Stafford  T/10/85  COUNTY Stafford  COUNTY Stafford  T/10/85  COUNTY OF RUSSELL  SURCCUBED AND SWORN TO before me this lith day of July 1985  CABLORS CAPACLE  COUNTY STAFF STAFF IN ADJUSTED AND SWORN TO before me this lith day of July 1985  COUNTY STAFF STAFF IN ADJUSTED AND SWORN TO before me this lith day of July 1985						WELL NUMBER1990  Ft. from S Section Line		
LEASE OPERATOR Hi-Pro Explorations, Inc.    3630   Ft. from E Section Lin		and return						
ADDRESS ROUTE 1 BOX 170, Stafford, KS 67578  PHOLES (316) 234-5507 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 4425  Plugging Commenced 7/10/85  ADDRESS ROUTE 1 BOX 1 Plugging Commenced 7/10/85  ADDRESS ROUTE 1 BOX 1 Plugging Completed 7/10/85  ADD		office within 30 days.					Section Line	
CHONES (316) 234-5507 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 4425 Date Well Completed 7/10/85 Character of Well DEA Plugging Commenced 7/10/85 Character of Well DEA Plugging Commenced 7/10/85	LEASE OPERATOR Hi-Pro Exp	lorations, Inc	·		SEC. 26	_TWP225_RGE	14 (x5x) or (W)	
PHONES (316) 234-5507 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 4425 Date Weil Completed 7/10/85 Character of Weil DSA Plugging Commenced 7/10/85 Character of Weil DSA Plugging Commenced 7/10/85 Character of Weil DSA Plugging Commenced 7/10/85 Character of Weil DSA Plugging Completed 7/10/85 Character of Weil DSA Plugging Completed 7/10/85 Character of Weil DSA Plugging Completed 7/10/85 Character of Weil Plugging Completed 7/10/85 Character of Weil Plugging Completed 7/10/85 Character of Weil Plugging Completed 7/10/85 Character of Complete Plugging Completed 7/10/85 Character of Complete Plugging Completed 7/10/85 Character of Complete Plugging Completed 7/10/85 Character of Weil Plugging Completed 7/10/85 Character Of Same and depth placed, from the Media of Weil Weil Weil Weil Weil Weil Weil Weil	ADDRESS Route 1 Box 170, State	DRESS Route 1 Box 170, Stafford, KS 67578				COUNTY Stafford		
OII, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well)  Plugging Completed 7/10/85  Indidyou notify the KCC/KDHE Joint District Office prior to plugging this well? Yes  Inlich KCC/KDHE Joint Office did you notify? 1  s ACO-1 filed? No	IONE#( 316) 234-5507 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 4425			Date We	II Completed	7/10/85		
Anich KCC/KDHE Joint Office did you notify?  In second of the filed?  No	haracter of Well <u>D&amp;A</u>				Pluggin	g Commenced _	7/10/85	
s ACO-1 filed? No	Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, input, Wa	ter Supply Wei	11)		Pluggin	g Completed _	7/10/85	
If not, is well log attached? Yes  Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D.  Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.  OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD  Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out  8-5/8" 308' -0-  Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid blaced and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugged and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugger used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set.  Mud laden fluid 3885-840' 15 sks cement in rat hole  50 sks cement @ 360' 10 sks cement @ 360'  10 sks cement @ 40' w/solid bridge plug  (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.)  Name of Plugging Contractor Emphasis Oil Operations License No. 750  Address Box 506, Russell, KS 67665  STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL ,ss.  Kyle B. Branum (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fac statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature Address) Rox 506, Russell, KS 67665  SURSCRIBER AND SWORN TO before me this 11th day of July ,1985  GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC Address.	)id you notify the KCC/KDHE Jo	int District (	Office	prior to	plugging	this well?	Yes	
If not, is well log attached? Yes  Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D.  Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.  OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD  Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out  8-5/8" 308' -0-  Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid blaced and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugged and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugger used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set.  Mud laden fluid 3885-840' 15 sks cement in rat hole  50 sks cement @ 360' 10 sks cement @ 360'  10 sks cement @ 40' w/solid bridge plug  (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.)  Name of Plugging Contractor Emphasis Oil Operations License No. 750  Address Box 506, Russell, KS 67665  STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL ,ss.  Kyle B. Branum (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fac statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature Address) Rox 506, Russell, KS 67665  SURSCRIBER AND SWORN TO before me this 11th day of July ,1985  GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC Address.	Which KCC/KDHE Joint Office di	d you notify?_	1					
Content   From   To   Size   Put in   Pulled out   Rescribe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugged, state the character of same and depth placed, from   feet to   feet each set.    Mud laden fluid   3885-840   15 sks cement in rat hole   15 sks cement   840   10 sks cement in mouse hole   10 sks cement   10 sks cement in mouse hole   10 sks cement								
Content   From   To   Size   Put in   Pulled out   Rescribe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugged, state the character of same and depth placed, from   feet to   feet each set.    Mud laden fluid   3885-840   15 sks cement in rat hole   15 sks cement   840   10 sks cement in mouse hole   10 sks cement   10 sks cement in mouse hole   10 sks cement	roducing Formation	Depth	i to T	 op	Bott	om T.D		
Formation   Content   From   To   Size   Put in   Pulled out							<u> </u>	
Formation   Content   From   To   Size   Put in   Pulled out   8-5/8"   308'   -0-								
Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plusere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set.  Mud laden fluid 3885-840'  15 sks cement @ 840'  10 sks cement in rat hole  50 sks cement @ 360'  10 sks cement @ 360'  (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.)  Name of Plugging Contractor Emphasis Oil Operations License No. 750  Address Box 506, Russell, KS 67665  STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL  STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL  (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) and the log of the above-described well as filled the character of the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature Subsection of Subse	OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS		<del></del>		ASING RECO	RD		
Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plusere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set.  Mud laden fluid 3885-840'  15 sks cement in rat hole  50 sks cement @ 360'  10 sks cement @ 360'  10 sks cement @ 40' w/solid bridge plug  (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.)  Name of Plugging Contractor	Formation Content	From	То	Slze	Put in	Pulled out	<u>,                                      </u>	
Address Box 506, Russell, KS 67665  KYLE B. Branum (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) or destatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God.  SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this lith day of July ,1985  SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this lith day of July ,1985  License No. Jisks cament or other placed, from feet to feet each set. Modern fluid and depth placed, from feet to feet each set. Modern fluid and feet to feet each set. Modern fluid and feet to feet to feet each set. Modern fluid and feet to feet to feet each set. Modern fluid and feet to feet to feet each set. Modern fluid and feet to feet to feet each set. Modern fluid and feet to feet to feet to feet each set. Modern fluid and feet to			-  -	8-5/8"	308'	-0-		
placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other placed, state the character of same and depth placed, fromfeet tofeet each set.  Mud laden fluid 3885-840'			-	ļ <u>-</u>	<u> </u>	·		
placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other placed, state the character of same and depth placed, fromfeet tofeet each set.  Mud laden fluid 3885-840'	Describe is detail the manner	In which the		25 pluggo	d Indiant	las uboso the		
10 sks cement @ 840'  10 sks cement @ 360'  10 sks cement @ 40' w/solid bridge plug  (If addItional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.)  Name of Plugging Contractor	placed and the method or metho were used, state the character	ds used in int	troduc	ing it in placed, f	to the hol romfeet	e. If cement of tofeet eac	or other plug h set.	
(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.)  Name of Plugging Contractor	50 sks cement @ 840'							
Name of Plugging Contractor Emphasis Oil Operations License No. 750  Address Box 506, Russell, KS 67665  STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL ,ss.  Kyle B. Branum (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact that the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature (Address) Box 506, Russell, KS 67665  SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 11th day of July ,1985  GLENDAR, TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC AND SWORN TO before me this 11th day of July ,1985	10 sks cement @ 440' w/solid			•				
Address Box 506, Russell, KS 67665  STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL ,ss.  Kyle B. Branum (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature (Address) Sox 506, Russell, KS 67665  SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 11th day of July ,1985  GLENDAR, TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF (AMARY)	(If additional desc	ription is nec	cessar	y, use BAG	CK of this	form.)		
Kyle B. Branum  (Employee of Operator) or (Operator)  above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the factoratements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)  (Address)  SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 11th day of July ,1985  GLENDA R. TIFFIN  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF MANNEY.	Name of Plugging Contractor	Emphasis O:	il Ope	rations	·	License No	750	
Kyle B. Branum  (Employee of Operator) or (Operator)  above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the factoriate and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)  (Address)  SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 11th day of July 1985  GLENDAR, TIFFIN  NOTARY PUBLIC	Address Box 506, Russell,	KS 67665				·		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 11th day of July ,1985  GLENDAR, TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF YANDARS	STATE OF KANSAS	COUNTY OF	RU	SSELL		_,ss.		
Above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the factorised matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)  (Address)  SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 11th day of July ,1985  GLENDAR, TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF MANDERS	Kyle B. Bra	ınum		(Em	ployee of	Operator) or	(Operator) o	
(Signature)  (Address)  SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 11th day of July ,1985  GLENDAR. TIFFIN  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF MANDERS	statements, and matters herein	contained and	the	ath, says	: That I h	ave knowledge	of the facts	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 11th day of July ,1985  GLENDA R. TIFFIN  NOTARY PUBLISH  STATE OF VANCES	, me came and must and controll,	30 HOTP 1110 00		Signature		XXX	Meun	
GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MANDAGE  GLENDA R. TIFFIN MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MANDAGE  GLENDA R. TIFFIN MOTARY PUBLIC			(	Address)_	Box 506,	Russell, KS	67665	
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF VANDAGE		D SWORN TO be 1	fore m	e this <u>1</u>	1th day	of July	1985	
MY APPT. EXPIRENCE COMMISSION EXPIRES ECEIVED Notáry Public, Glenda R. Ti	NOTARY PUBLIC			Gland	a R.	Ziffin	<del> </del>	
<u> </u>	MY APPT. EXPIRES COMMISSION	EXPIRESTECTIV	Eebnu	±±1614 € 1.9.	Not 88	ary/βúblic, G	lenda R. Tif:	

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas

Form CP-4 Revised 08-84

## EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. Box 506 Russell, KS 67665

## DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Hi-Pro Explorations, Inc.

Rt. 1 Box 170

Stafford, KS 67578

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Horstman

WELL #1

LOCATION: NW SE SW

Section 26-22S-14W Stafford County, KS

Rotary Total Depth: 3885'

Elevation: 1935' K.B.

Commenced: 7/1/85

Casing: 8-5/8" @ 308' w/175 sks cement

Completed: 7/10/85 Status: Dry Hole

## DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Top Soil & Sand	30'	Shale	2352'
Sand & Shale	700'	Shale & Lime	3470'
Shale	832'	Lime	3645'
Anhydrite	852 <b>'</b>	Lime & Shale	3701'
Shale	1413'	Lime (R.T.D.)	3885'
Shale, Salt & Lime	1800'		

STATE OF KANSAS ) COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th of July, 1985.

My Commission Expires: February 6, 1988.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS APPT. EXPIRES 2.6-88

riiii-1 0

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas